

Southern Beaufort County Corridor Beautification Board Meeting

> Chairman VACANT

Vice Chairman SALLIE BRACH

Board Members STEPHEN BROWN ROBERTA COPE-FOSS C. J. HUMPHREY DENNIS J. NIELSEN TODD THEODORE

**County Administrator** 

ASHLEY M. JACOBS

**Clerk to Council** SARAH W. BROCK

Staff Support ERIC GREENWAY

Administration Building Beaufort County Government Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road

## Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228 Beaufort, South Carolina 299901-1228 (843) 255-2140 www.beaufortcountysc.gov

## Southern Beaufort County Corridor Beautification Board Meeting

## MEETING CANCELLATION

For

Thursday, April 16, 2020, 2:00 p.m. at the Beaufort County Government Center 4819 Bluffton Parkway, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Bluffton, SC 29910

The next scheduled meeting is Thursday, May 21, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at the Beaufort County Government Center, 4819 Bluffton Parkway, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Bluffton, SC 29910

Note: If you have any questions, please contact the Beaufort County Community Development Department at: (843) 255-2140